
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



r\.c, .. 
.~. 2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

48 

50 

52 

L.D. 100 

DATE: 0-1 ~. (':-3 (Filing No. s-.~~'li) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

121ST LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 109, L.D. 100, Bi1l, "An Act 
to Repeal the Presidential Preference Primary Elections Process" 

Amend the bill by inserting after section 1 the following: 

, Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. 
appropriations and allocations are made. 

SECRETARY OF STATE, DEPAR"l'MENT OF THE 

Bureau of Administrative Services 
and Corporations 0692 

The fo1lowing 

Ini tiati ve: Deappropriates funds to reflect the repeal of the 
presidential preference primary. 

General Fund 
A1l Other 

General Fund Total 

SUMMARY 

2003-04 
($22,600) 

($22,600) 

2004-05 
$0 

$0' 

This amendment includes the necessary General Fund 
deappropriation to reflect the savings to the Secretary of State 
from the elimination of the presidential preference primary. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

C
~see attached) 
\ . , 

... ."", j 
SPONSORED BY: l1.1 < ( -~ 

(Senator CATHCART) } 

COUNTY: Penobscot 

Page 1-LR0548(4) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



Net Cost (Savings) 

General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 

General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Approved: 06/04/03 ~ac:.. 

121st Maine Legislature 

Office of Fiscal and Program Review 

LD 100 
An Act to Repeal the Presidential Preference Primary Elections Process 

LR 0548(04) 
Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment ,~, \,Q\ {( 

Sponsor: Sen. Cathcart 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2003-04 2004-05 

($22,600) $0 

($22,600) $0 

Projections 

2005-06 

$0 

$0 

Projections 

2006-07 

$0 

$0 

This amendment includes the necessary General Fund deappropriation of $22,600 in fiscal year 2003-04 to reflect the 
savings to the Secretary of State from the elimination of the presidential preference primary. 

TRO<;<1R(A.I _ Pi""",1 Nntf> _ P"'<Yf> 1 ,..,f 1 




