

.0.					
M.S.		L.D. 100			
<b>୧</b> ୦ 2	DATE: 6-13.03	(Filing No. S- 🎗	84)		
4	• • • • • •		0,		
б	Reproduced and distributed under of the Senate.	the direction of the	Secretary		
8	STATE OF	MAINE			
10	SENATE 121ST LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION				
12					
14	senate amendment "A" to h.p	. 109, L.D. 100, Bil	l, "An Act		
16	to Repeal the Presidential Preference Primary Elections Process"				
18	Amend the bill by inserting a	fter section 1 the fo	llowing:		
20	'Sec. 2. Appropriations and appropriations are		following		
22					
24	SECRETARY OF STATE, DEPARTMENT OF	THE			
26	Bureau of Administrative Services and Corporations 0692				
28	Initiative: Deappropriates funds presidential preference primary.	to reflect the repe	al of the		
30			<b>60</b> 00 05		
32	General Fund All Other	<b>2003-04</b> (\$22,600)	<b>2004–05</b> \$0		
34	General Fund Total	(\$22,600)	\$0'		
36	SUMMARY				
38			eral Fund		
40	deappropriation to reflect the sav from the elimination of the preside				
42	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)				
44		ciicu)			
46	SPONSORED BY: Us ? Latur	7			
48	(Senator CATHCART)	~/			
50	COUNTY: Penobscot				
52					

Page 1-LR0548(4)

## SENATE AMENDMENT



Approved: 06/04/03 mac

121st Maine Legislature Office of Fiscal and Program Review

LD 100

An Act to Repeal the Presidential Preference Primary Elections Process

LR 0548(04) Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "件" らっぷらつ Sponsor: Sen. Cathcart Fiscal Note Required: Yes

## Fiscal Note

	2003-04	2004-05	Projections 2005-06	Projections 2006-07
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	(\$22,600)	\$0	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	(\$22,600)	\$0	\$0	\$0

## **Fiscal Detail and Notes**

This amendment includes the necessary General Fund deappropriation of \$22,600 in fiscal year 2003-04 to reflect the savings to the Secretary of State from the elimination of the presidential preference primary.